TABLE |REV 3009005 =
3003958 / 3004053
K|271 0 02 \ 004011 BBSR23 3009109

K 4400

3003958\ 3004013 BBSR22
—

3004012 ==
/ l y W‘ 3004050
3009<69 g i / 3009110

3009402

3004026

- 3009906

3009402

3009400

//
i / N 3004051
K16 / / 3019188
X-RIGHT

3003070 . / L
3009109 7] =3 e

: 3003112

-

L
|

3003112

3004050
3009178

3019189 DX-RIGHT

SX-LEFT 3009178 3009179

DX-RIGHT 3009147 SX-LEFT

3009179
SX-LEFT

3004OBQH

3009567

| : 3004101 —~ 3004099
! — @

| 3004094 %gggt

| ~§§§§§

: 11111/A
‘ Q,,j/ 3009565 DX-RIGHT
_9 . 3009566 SX-LEFT

@ 3004099



DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2710

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

88105

Overflow plug

88110

260-30 Pressure switch

88302

Drain well filter for tank

3003070

Side courtain fixing stand

3003112

Closing limit switch microswitch

3003958

Safety pin for springs support

3004011

BBSR23 stainless steel spring for door

3004012

Stainless steel spring support shoulder

3004013

BBSR22 stainless steel spring for door

3004026

Link block guide contour

3004050

Long courtain

3004051

Short courtain

3004052

Rod for long courtain

3004053

Rod for short courtain

3004060

Foot

3004089

Overflow

3004099

Support overflow

3004100

Tank overflow

3004101

Pre-washing tank overflow

3009109

Sliding courtain

3009110

Stand courtain

3009147

900 panel

3009178

Left front panel

3009179

Right front panel

3009269

Door switch

3009400

Dehumidifier body

3009402

Complete 600 door

3009403

Complete 900 door

3009555

Spring clamping plate

3009565

Pre-washing right filter without hole

3009566

Pre-washing left filter without hole

3009567

Semi-filter behind the washing without hole

3009905

Complete spring with support

3009906

Complete spring with support

3019065

Washing cilider filter

3019074

Washing area front semi-filter

3019188

Left side panel

3019189

Right side panel

3004094

Overflow pipe for washing tank

3004097

Overflow pipe for pre-washing tank

10706/A

55-30 pressure switch

11111/A

M6x12 TCB inox screw

K16

Jets top

Rev.02 15/05/2000




TABLE |REV
3003026 11185
KI2720 | 04 AN

11609 3003100 DX-RIGHT

K 4400 A9 609 @@/ 3003101 SX-LEFT

3003024

3003024

M@%@ 3003010
3003100 DX-RIGHT \ \
3003101 SX-LEFT 500056 y1og

3 PIECES

003074 DX-RIGHT
3003075 SX-LEFT

3003072 DX-RIGHT
3003073 SX-LEFT

3003113 3003058

3003112

5=
3003113 Q%? 5003058 o=

o
3003112

—

3003026

3003100 DX-RIGHT
3003010

3003024

gé 11719
25 1/ 11185
!0@'@
3003026
3009107
3003012
[~
i \\\\ %
13024 ~ U
iEES%
3004131 = 13023

2001046

‘ 3003116
. @ \

~
~.! 3004161

3000109
3000110
3000112
3000113

1:36 DX-RIGHT= 3000216
1:36 SX-LEFT= 3000217 %1 1165



DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2720

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

11109

Stainless steel M10x20 TE screw

11165

Stainless steel M8x40 TE screw

11185

Plain washer 8x16

11609

Grower washer M8

11719

Stainless steel M10 nut

13015

OR 160 NBR 6225 gasket

13023

OR 131 gasket

13024

Gasket DEM 40

2001046

8x7x30 machine key

3000109

Conveyor motor 6-8P 230V 50Hz

3000110

Conveyor motor 6-8p 400V 50Hz

3000112

Conveyor motor 6-8P 440Vac3 60Hz

3000113

Conveyor motor 6-8P 220Vac3 60Hz

3000216

Conveyor reducer R-1:36 right

3000217

Conveyor reducer R-1:36 left

3003010

Complete axis for movable trolley

3003012

Switch for roller

3003024

19x12x1 trolley washer

3003025

11,7x10x6 stainl. steel trolley spacer bush

3003026

Trolley spacer bush

3003058

Economizer magnet holder

3003072

Single right economizer

3003073

Single left economizer

3003074

Right double horizontal economizer

3003075

Left double vertical economize

3003100

Stainless steel jack

3003101

Left stainless steel jack

3003112

Reed microswitch

3003113

Economizer magnet

3003116

Complete long shaft with eccentric

3004131

Axis bush for driving motor

3004161

Protection disk for reduction gear

3009107

Omega cam guide

Rev. 04 07/11/2000




TABLE
KI2730

REV
03

K 4400

3004143 SX-LEFT

80106 13301

301 9071[% @g?

11702
\\j\\
T~
—~
~
\\\\\\
~
T T
~—
~—

3004142 DX-RIGHT

3004025

_— //

—
_—
——
_——
—
e
//j/ - )
PG
-~

13015

3002020

2902491

_—




DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2730

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

11702

M8 stainless steel nut

13015

OR 6225 gasket

13023

OR-131 Gasket

13301

14x8x1,5 gasket

80106

14x8x1,5 gasket

80304

Nozzle cover

80305

Gasket for nozzle cover

88106

2,7HP right pump

2902491

60-80 stainless steel clamp

3002020

EPDM d. 60 elbow coupling

3004025

50/50 "L" delivery coupling

3004142

Right wash ramp (Bayonet fitting)

3004143

Left wash ramp (Bayonet fitting)

3004146

Water flow adjuster

3004147

6 Jets wash arm

3004148

Arm connection cam

3019071

Pump suction filter

10600012

Counter flange for wash ramp

10600013

Washing ramp gasket

30001011/A

12Kw 230V heating element

Rev.03 09/01/2001




TABLE |REV
KI2731 | 02

K 4400

sl SX Left 3004145
3004147

== DX Right 30(&44

v

.4

80305 80304

13301

10600013 80108

10600012 3019071 —— |

(@

2902491

)

<Ly 3D

RN
I e ise’
Nt

3002020

11609 10300011 13015




DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2731

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

11609

Grower washer

11702

M8 stainless steel nut

11708

M8 brass nut

13015

OR 6225 gasket

l

13023

OR-131 gasket

13301

14x8x1,5 gasket

80106

Stainless steel air trap

80304

Nozzle cover

L

80305

Gasket for nozzle cover

2902491

60-80 stainless steel clamp

3000082

1,2HP 220-400V 50Hz pump

3002020

EPDM d. 60 elbow coupling

3004025

50/50 "L" delivery coupling

3004144

Right pre-wash ramp (Bayonet fitting)

3004145

Left pre-wash ramp (Bayonet fitting)

3004146

Water flow adjuster

3004147

6 jets wash arm

L

3004148

Arm connection cam

3019071

Pump suction filter

10300011

3KW heating element

10600012

Counter flange for wash ramp

10600013

Washing ramp gasket

30001024

Heating element flange

Rev.02 15/05/20009




TABLE |REV
KI2740 | 03

3003902

K 4400

u‘i- 13005 2200117
< o
e 2200114 = A D
2200115 —B oot
= 9
2200116 o
2002051
3003952
3003903 2002054
/2200116
2002051 @
2002054 13025 S 000114
2200115
@\ 2200117
3003953
3003902 2002051
2002054
|
% 4
)
2 Do 2 3007013
D o 3003903 /
7
// 2002051 13015
X 2// A\ 2002054
/- 3004054 \\
/ 10600016 | m@# \
!/ &) 10200182 | 30001011/B
10200171 & ~__-10200101
| \ o IR
| B A ) e
\ %@W / 13015 NSRS
\ 8023t 7
\\ Pre //
\1 T e 3002030 30001011/ ~<jmm
~_ /- 3002030
: % 7
g‘i S @g 0
2902050 Fooq
2000244\
12012
- 15849
12005 3009114
2000364~
@/2000121 29]02050
3002126 - 3002030 1332
2 13326 e

12023 =
&

S

~/’)
107071

12025 O 10718
3003063 %@ )

T 11806
/ .




DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2740

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

10702

Condenser

10718

36x28x75 pump elbow

10914

Complete filter pump

11806

25/40 clamp

12002

Plug 1/8

12005

Hose holder 1/4 tube d. 12

12008

Connection "T" 1/4

12012

Elbow M-F 1/4

12022

Union tee 1/2 MMM

12023

Hose holder M 1/2

12024

Reduction nipples 1/2 F- 3/4 M

12025

Nipples 3/4 MM

12032

Reduction 1/8-1/4

13015

OR 6225

13025

OR 2081

13326

38x27x2 Gasket

15849

Single switch

18044

Pipe d.28 EPDM

80231

Inlet fitting

2000121

Water supply line filter 3/4"

2000244

Pressure reduction gaugel/4"

2000364

Pressure reducer for filter 1/4"

2000430

Safety thermostat

2002051

Plug gasket

2002054

Arm plug

2200103

Hexagonal 3/4 nut 34x8

2200114

Stainless steel 1-C1-03/110 blade nozzle

2200115

Stainless steel 1-C1-04/110 blade nozzle

2200116

Stainless steel 3/8F ring nut

2200117

Filtre for rinse jet

2902050

15/24 stainless steel clamp

3002030

Solenoid valve OT58 1/2 240V 50-60Hz

3002126

3/4x1/2 M/F elbow

3003063

Rinsing ramp reduction gear

3003901

2 nozzle stainless steel rinsing arm

3003902

3 nozzle stainless steel rinsing arm

3003903

2 nozzle stainless steel pre-rinsing arm

3003952

Right/left rinsing ramp

3003953

Stainless steel pre-rinse ramp

3004054

Tank water inlet pipe

3007012

Lower boiler

3007013

Upper boiler

3009114

Thermostat support

10200101

Stainless steel 3/8 pipe union nut

10200171

FASIT 25x17x2 gasket

10200182

Biconic washer 12

10600016

Stainless steel fitting nut 3/8"

10501/C

0,10HP pump Hight-Temperature

10707/1

0-90 thermostat

10746/A

Nozzles with narrow fissure

30001011/B

14Kw Boiler heating element

Rev.03 09/01/2001




TABLE |REV
KI2750 | 01

K 4400
/ 1030003

Z=
==
£ {_@d’

3006080

10300401 ’?‘%@%

J/

15163 1A
15160 10A

3006147 /

3006069 12A
3006095 16A
3006094 20A
3006097 25A

006099 32A

2000395 - 6.3/10A
2000394 - 25/4A
2000400 - 4/6.3A
2000390 - 1/16A
2000393 - 1.6/2.5A

3006061 200Vac

o I : .
=2 L T~ N N

3002054 . \ ‘ |
e 4 2000232
3002056 E’% 2000284 | [}
>, -

By, 2.0

3002054 2000230
)
§>E
2 T
\

3002055 | o

\

By, 0.
3002084 4, \%ﬂ 2 _;299?2\3{1
H;

2000311

@\ - \ 3002051

N \ N
o J .

o _d : 3006121\
2000310 S



DISHWASHER K 4400

TABLE
KI2750

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE

DESCRIPTION

15160

5x20 10A fuse

15163

5x20 1A fuse

2000230

22 d. yellow lamp

2000231

22 d. red lamp

2000232

22 d. green lamp

2000284

Green START microswitch

2000310

0-1 45°selector

2000311

0-1 90°selector

2000370

9/16A 24V 50/60 Hz meter

2000380

12/25A 24V 50/60 Hz meter

2000385

20/36A 24V 50/60 Hz meter

2000390

1-1,6A magnet. motorprotector switch

2000393

1,6-2,5A magnet. motorprotector switch

2000394

2,5-4A magnet. motorprotector switch

2000395

6,3-10A magnet. motorprotector switch

2000400

4-6,3A magnet. motorprotector switch

3002050

35 d. red switch

3002051

2NO contact

3002052

2NC contact

3002054

1NO contact

3002055

Red microswitch

3002056

1NC contact

3002068

24v pilot lamp

3006060

150V 0-220-380 0-24V transformer

3006061

200V 0-220-380 0-24V transformer

3006069

10x38 8A fuse

3006072

RKD 4 PA 4mmg double clamp

3006074

10x38 three-phases fuse holder

3006075

10x38 single-phase fuse holder

3006078

Relay 2C/DEV 24V

3006079

Base for relay

3006080

INA+1INC auxiliary contact

3006090

35mmqg QRK25 clamp

3006091

35mmq yellow-green clamp

3006092

4mmq clamp

3006094

10x38 20A fuse

3006095

10x38 16A fuse

3006097

10x38 25A fuse

3006099

10x38 32A fuse

3006120

Digital thermostat

3006121

Digital thermostat probe

3006147

STK1 clamp

3006153

Mechanical lock for remote control switch

10300401

6mmq yellow-green clamp

10300403

6mmq clamp

REV. 01 01/09/99




